Public Notice of EXAMINATION AND HEARING ON PETITION TO VACATE A PORTION OF THE SEWARD STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY LOCATED WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF SCHAUMBURG ROAD DISTRICT

On **Thursday, December 8, 2022, at 2:00 p.m.,** in the Schaumburg Township Road District Office located at 1 Illinois Boulevard, Hoffman Estates, Illinois (next to Town Hall), the Highway Commissioner for the Township of Schaumburg will examine and hold a hearing on a petition, filed by at least 12 legal voters, to vacate a portion of the Seward Street right-of-way, laying north of vacated North Shore Avenue (and south of the Elgin O'Hare Expressway), within unincorporated Township of Schaumburg Road District (an area approximately 65' x 150' immediately adjacent to PIN 07-34-303-006). On such date and time, the Highway Commissioner will examine the route of the Schaumburg Township Road District subject to the petition and will hear reasons for or against vacating said right-of-way.

By order of the Highway Commissioner of the Township of Schaumburg Road District, Cook County, Illinois.

/s/ Scott M. Kegarise HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER